WFRGENT NV  -  Ottergemsesteenweg-Zuid 711  -  B-9000 Gent  -  België
t: +32 9 243 77 50  -  f: +32 9 243 77 51  -  e: info.gent@warringtonfire.com
BTW/VAT/TVA: BE0870.418.414 - Ondernemingsnummer: RPR GENT, afdeling Gent 0870.418.414
196-TEST
FOUNDING MEMBER
F I R E  R E S I S T A N C E  C L A S S I F I C A T I O N
R E P O R T  N o .  1 9 6 6 0  C
OWNER OF THE CLASSIFICATION REPORT

combinations of performance parameters and classes as appropriate. No other linear
joint type classifications are permitted.
All classifications (insulation and/or integrity rating) cover lower classifications as well.
3.2.1 Soudafoam® FR HY backfilling combined with Soudaseal® FR sealant
Linear joint seal Classification
Width
[mm]
Sealant Backfilling
EI E Depth
[mm]
Application
side
Depth
[mm]
Rigid wall (thickness ≥ 100 mm)
10 ≥20 Exposed ≥80 EI120-V-X-F-W10 E120-V-X-F-W10
20 ≥20 Exposed ≥80 EI90-V-X-F-W20 E120-V-X-F-W20
10 to 20 ≥20 Exposed ≥80 EI90-V-X-F-W10 to W20 E120-V-X-F-W10 to W20
20 ≥20 Unexposed ≥80 EI120-V-X-F-W20 E120-V-X-F-W20
30 ≥20 Symmetrical ≥60 EI120-V-X-F-W30 E120-V-X-F-W30
Rigid wall (thickness ≥ 200 mm)
20 ≥20 Exposed ≥180 EI240-V-X-F-W20 E240-V-X-F-W20
40 ≥20 Exposed ≥180 EI180-V-X-F-W40 E180-V-X-F-W40
20 to 40 ≥20 Exposed ≥180 EI180-V-X-F-W20 to W40 E180-V-X-F-W20 to W40
40 ≥20 Symmetrical ≥160 EI180-V-X-F-W40 E240-V-X-F-W40
Rigid floor (thickness ≥ 150 mm)
30 ≥20 Exposed ≥130 EI120-H-X-F-W30 E120-H-X-F-W30
40 ≥20 Exposed ≥130 EI120-H-X-F-W40 E120-H-X-F-W40
30 to 40 ≥20 Exposed ≥130 EI120-H-X-F-W30 to W40 E120-H-X-F-W30 to W40
30 ≥20 Unexposed ≥130 EI120-H-X-F-W30 E120-H-X-F-W30
40 ≥20 Unexposed ≥130 EI120-H-X-F-W40 E120-H-X-F-W40
50 ≥20 Unexposed ≥130 EI120-H-X-F-W50 E120-H-X-F-W50
30 to 50 ≥20 Unexposed ≥130 EI120-H-X-F-W30 to W50 E120-H-X-F-W30 to W50
Classification report No. 19660C
Page 7 of 10
DS144e v2
30/09/2013
3.2.2 Soudafoam® FR HY backfilling combined with Firecryl® FR sealant
Linear joint seal Classification
Width
[mm]
Sealant Backfilling
EI E Depth
[mm]
Application
side
Depth
[mm]
Rigid aerated concrete wall (thickness ≥ 100 mm)
10 ≥20 Exposed ≥80 EI120-V-X-F-W10 E120-V-X-F-W10
20 ≥20 Exposed ≥80 EI90-V-X-F-W20 E120-V-X-F-W20
10 to 20 ≥20 Exposed ≥80 EI90-V-X-F-W10 to W20 E120-V-X-F-W10 to W20
20 ≥20 Unexposed ≥80 EI90-V-X-F-W20 E120-V-X-F-W20
30 ≥3 Symmetrical ≥94 EI90-V-X-F-W30 E120-V-X-F-W30
Rigid aerated concrete wall (thickness ≥ 200 mm)
20 ≥20 Exposed ≥180 EI240-V-X-F-W20 E240-V-X-F-W20
30 ≥20 Exposed ≥180 EI240-V-X-F-W30 E240-V-X-F-W30
20 to 30 ≥20 Exposed ≥180 EI240-V-X-F-W20 to W30 E240-V-X-F-W20 to W30

[mm]
Rigid aerated concrete wall (thickness ≥ 100 mm)
10 ≥20 Exposed ≥80 EI120-V-X-F-W10 E120-V-X-F-W10
20 ≥20 Exposed ≥80 EI120-V-X-F-W20 E120-V-X-F-W20
10 to 20 ≥20 Exposed ≥80 EI120-V-X-F-W10 to W20 E120-V-X-F-W10 to W20
30 ≥20 Symmetrical ≥60 EI120-V-X-F-W30 E120-V-X-F-W30
Rigid aerated concrete wall (thickness ≥ 200 mm)
20 ≥20 Exposed ≥180 EI240-V-X-F-W20 E240-V-X-F-W20
30 ≥20 Exposed ≥180 EI240-V-X-F-W30 E240-V-X-F-W30
40 ≥20 Exposed ≥180 EI240-V-X-F-W40 E240-V-X-F-W40
20 to 40 ≥20 Exposed ≥180 EI240-V-X-F-W20 to W40 E240-V-X-F-W20 to W40
Rigid aerated concrete floor (thickness ≥ 150 mm)
30 ≥20 Exposed ≥130 EI120-H-X-F-W30 E120-H-X-F-W30
40 ≥20 Exposed ≥130 EI120-H-X-F-W40 E120-H-X-F-W40
30 to 40 ≥20 Exposed ≥130 EI120-H-X-F-W30 to W40 E120-H-X-F-W30 to W40
30 ≥20 Unexposed ≥130 EI90-H-X-F-W30 E90-H-X-F-W30
40 ≥20 Unexposed ≥130 EI120-H-X-F-W40 E120-H-X-F-W40
Classification report No. 19660C
Page 8 of 10
DS144e v2